

ITEM NO.801
(MENTIONING)

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO. 47486/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-10-2023 in WA No. 305/2023 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

PRIYANKA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.266425/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.266424/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.266426/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 02-01-2024 This petition was ORALLY MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anirudh Sanganerla, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

UPON BEING MENTIONED, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow, i.e. 03rd January, 2024, along with SLP(C) Nos. 27984-27988 of 2023 & SLP(C) Nos. 28331-28335 of 2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR